City of Mt. Vernon, Iowa

Meeting: Mt. Vernon City Council Meeting

Place: Mt. Vernon City Hall, 213 1st Street NW, Mt. Vernon, Iowa 52314

Date/Time: September 20, 2023 – 5:00 PM Web Page: www.cityofmtvernon-ia.gov

Posted: September 19, 2023

Mayor: Tom Wieseler City Administrator: Chris Nosbisch Mayor Pro-Tem: Scott Rose City Attorney: Holly Corkery Assis. Admin/City Clerk: Councilperson: Stephanie West Sue Ripke **Deputy City Clerk:** Marsha Dewell Councilperson: Craig Engel Councilperson: Deb Herrmann Chief of Police: Doug Shannon Councilperson: Paul Tuerler

For those individuals that are unable to attend or still do not feel comfortable with in-person meetings, the City is providing a Zoom option. For those planning to attend via Zoom, please use the following information:

You will be prompted for the following information:

1. Telephone #: 1-312-626-6799 2. Meeting ID: 829 4793 9340

3. Password: 706916

Should you need assistance to access the meeting, please contact Chris at 319-359-8613.

A. Call to Order

B. Agenda Additions/Agenda Approval

C. Resolutions for Approval

 Resolution #9-20-2023A: Adopting Language for a Public Measure to be Placed on the November 7, 2023 Ballot

D. Adjournment

Pursuant to §21.4(2) of the Code of Iowa, the City has the right to amend this agenda up until 24 hours before the posted meeting time.

If anyone with a disability would like to attend the meeting, please call City Hall at 895-8742 to arrange for accommodations.